## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE, LP FOR ORDER ACCEPTING CERTIFICATION OF PERMIT ISSUED IN DOCKET HP09-001 TO CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL PIPELINE

## YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE'S WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS

HP14-001

COMES NOW Yankton Sioux Tribe ("Yankton"), by and through Jennifer S. Baker with Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP, and hereby submits its *Witness and Exhibit Lists* pursuant to the *Order Amending Procedural Schedule* of May 5, 2015.

## **List of Witnesses:**

- 1. Jason Cooke, Member, Yankton Sioux Tribe Business and Claims Committee.
- 2. Faith Spotted Eagle, Yankton Sioux Tribe Treaty Steering Committee.
- 3. Chris Saunsoci, Chief of Police, Yankton Sioux Tribe.
- 4. Any and all witnesses offered by any other party to this action.

## **List of Exhibits:**

	YST Treaty of Fort Laramie with Sioux, Etc., 1851.
	YST Royce Map, 1851 Treaty Territory of the Great Sioux Nation.
	YST Appendix S, Final Environmental Impact Statement, Programmatic Agreement
and Record of Tribal Contact.	

YST Appendix E, Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement, Amended	
Programmatic Agreement and Record of Tribal Consultation.	
YST Figure 2.1.1-2, Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement ("Proposed	
Project Overview - South Dakota").	
YST Table 2.1-13, Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement ("Pipeline	
Construction Spreads").	
YST Figure 2.1.5-1, Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement ("Proposed	
Temporary Construction Camps").	
YST Biography of Faith Spotted Eagle.	
YST Keystone's Responses to Yankton Sioux Tribe's First Interrogatories and	
Request for Production of Documents (attachments omitted).	
YST Keystone's Responses to Yankton Sioux Tribe's Second Interrogatories and	
Requests for Production of Documents (attachments omitted).	
YST Keystone's Opposition to Joint Motion to Preclude Improper Relief; Affidavit of	
Lou Thompson and Exhibit A thereto (Yankton Sioux Tribe Resolution No. 2010-102).	
YST Prefiled Direct Testimony of Faith Spotted Eagle, available at:	
http://www.puc.sd.gov/commission/dockets/HydrocarbonPipeline/2014/HP14-	
001/testimony/setest.pdf.	
YST Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Member of the Yankton Sioux Tribe Business	
and Claims Committee Member, available at:	

http://www.puc.sd.gov/commission/dockets/HydrocarbonPipeline/2014/HP14-001/rebuttal/yst/yst.pdf.

YST \_\_\_\_ Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Faith Spotted Eagle, available at: http://www.puc.sd.gov/commission/dockets/HydrocarbonPipeline/2014/HP14-001/rebuttal/yst/eagle.pdf.

YST \_\_\_\_ Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony of Chris Saunsoci, available at: http://www.puc.sd.gov/commission/dockets/HydrocarbonPipeline/2014/HP14-001/rebuttal/yst/sauncosi.pdf.

YST \_\_\_\_ - \_\_\_ Any and all exhibits submitted by any other party to this action.

Dated this That day of July, 2015.

Jennifer S. Baker, *Pro Hac Vice*Thomasina Real Bird, SD Bar No.

FREDERICKS PEEBLES & MORGAN LLP

1900 Plaza Drive

Louisville, Colorado 80027 Telephone: (303) 673-9600 Facsimile: (303) 673-9155 Email: jbaker@ndnlaw.com Email: trealbird@ndnlaw.com

Attorneys for Yankton Sioux Tribe